



Bayer AG Investor Relations 51368 Leverkusen Germany www.investor.bayer.com

## **Conference Call Invitation / Publication Schedule**

Ladies and gentlemen,

On the occasion of the planned demerger of our MaterialScience business we take pleasure in inviting you to our Investor Conference Call today, starting at approx. 04:15 p.m. CEST. Here is the schedule including the dial-in information.

Thursday September 18, 2014	Internet address for all information material: <a href="https://www.investor.bayer.com">www.investor.bayer.com</a> / <a href="https://www.investor.bayer.de">www.investor.bayer.com</a> / <a href="https://www.investor.bayer.de">www.investor.bayer.de</a>
1:30 p.m. CEST	Presentation Charts for Investor Conference Call available on the Internet
4:15 p.m. CEST	Investor Conference Call on the planned demerger of MaterialScience
	with Marijn Dekkers, CEO of Bayer AG Werner Baumann, CFO of Bayer AG
	<u>Dial-in Numbers</u>
	International: +44 203 059 5869 UK: 0203 059 5869 US: 1 855 272 3513 Germany: 069 566 036 000
	If you are unable to participate in the conference, a recording will be available until September 23, 2014.
	Replay Dial-in Numbers
	International: +44 121 260 4861, Pin 615698# UK: 0121 260 4861, Pin 615698# US: 646 200 5850, Pin 615698# Germany: 069 710 488 70, Pin 615698#
	A live audio webcast (English only) will be available on the Internet.
8:00 p.m. CEST	On-demand version of the Investor Conference Call audio webcast available on the Internet. A transcript of the call will be available on the Internet as soon as possible.

CEST = Central European Summer Time = Universal Time Coordinated (UTC) + 2 hours

Best regards,

**Bayer Investor Relations**